discussed at a prior Planning Board public hearing, and that they will also be voted on voting day which is 

March 10, 2020, the second part of this meeting. 

Discussion to follow: 

ARTICLE 5. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Nine Million Five Hundred 

Thousand and no 100ths ($9,500,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of constructing a water line from the area 

of Route 111 and Range Road westerly along Route 111 to Ledge Road, for approximately 22,380 LF, to 

include cost of engineering, planning, bid documentation, right of way, and construction expenses, as well

[...]

Selectman Joel Desilets noted that many events have been held and he has attended and supportive of 

requests. 

No further discussion transpired. Article 6 to be put on the ballot AS WRITTEN.  

ARTICLE 7. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Eighty Thousand, 

and no 100ths ($180,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of repairing approximately 1800’ of the Rockingham 

Recreational Rail Trail, including drainage, pavement improvements, and engineering planning associated 

with the construction and payment of costs associated with the financing of said project;